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Race	NClass Lane Name Born Club Country Result Rank
HEATS

1 JMu15 4 Gleb	Forstiman 2003 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:20,7 1 F
2 JMu15 4 Ralfs	Lakševics 2003 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:37,0 2 F
2 JMu15 10 Ken	Markus	Üle 2003 SAK	Tartu EST 3:38,5 3 F
1 JMu15 12 Hannes	Arumäe 2003 Viljandi	SK EST 3:40,6 4 F
2 JMu15 11 Markus	Uibo 2003 TÜASK EST 3:41,6 5 F
1 JMu15 7 Villem	Laks 2003 TÜASK EST 3:41,9 6 F
2 JMu15 14 Rainer	Oras 2003 Viljandi	SK EST 3:48,5 7 F
1 JMu15 8 Artjom	Holostõhh 2003 Tallinna	SK EST 3:52,0 8 F
1 JMu15 5 Martin	Siiman 2003 SAK	Tartu EST 3:55,8 9 F
2 JMu15 1 Krists	Tomass	Krūmiņ 2004 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:57,7 10 F
2 JMu15 8 Karl-Joosep	Orav 2005 SAK	Tartu EST 3:58,6 11 F
1 JMu15 6 Dāvis	Dirnēns 2003 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 4:04,8 12 F
1 JMu15 13 Rasmus	Haimi 2003 TÜASK EST 4:05,0 13 F
2 JMu15 5 Karel	Allik 2004 Pärnu	SK EST 4:07,4 14 F
1 JMu15 9 Robert	Harjus 2004 Pärnu	Kalev EST 4:08,0 15 F
2 JMu15 6 Markus	Pabusk 2003 SAK	Tartu EST 4:09,6 16 F
2 JMu15 15 Karl-Markus	Muruaas 2003 SAK	Tartu EST 4:11,7 17
2 JMu15 7 Karl	Joosep	Raudkivi 2004 Pärnu	SK EST 4:20,0 18
1 JMu15 2 Kert	Mäesaar 2004 Viljandi	SK EST 4:23,0 19
2 JMu15 12 Virgo	Mitt 2005 Pärnu	SK EST 4:27,2 20
1 JMu15 3 Maksim	Saveljev 2004 Narva	SK	Energia EST 4:32,5 21

*
4 JWu17 8 Liisa-Marie	Lääne 2001 Tallinna	SK EST 3:36,9 1 F
4 JWu17 4 Annabel	Aron 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:39,0 2 F
4 JWu17 13 Dovilė	Rimkutė 2001 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:39,3 3 F
4 JWu17 2 Irena	Budanova 2001 Tallinna	SK EST 3:39,5 4 F
4 JWu17 10 Violeta	Levinoka 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:41,0 5 F
4 JWu17 9 Diana	Bulaša 2001 Daugavpils	BJSS LAT 3:41,3 6 F
3 JWu17 4 Charlotte	Pree 2002 TÜASK EST 3:44,9 7 F
3 JWu17 13 Kadri	Vilbaste 2001 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:45,3 8 F
3 JWu17 10 Anete	Celma 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:45,5 9 F
4 JWu17 6 Laura	Stina	Kivistik 2001 Viljandi	SK EST 3:49,5 10 F
4 JWu17 14 Laura	Pohevica 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:50,9 11 F
4 JWu17 15 Adeele	Jaanits 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:53,0 12 F
4 JWu17 16 Eliise	Tammi 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 3:54,0 13 F
4 JWu17 1 Helene	Dimitrijev 2002 Viljandi	SK EST 3:57,4 14 F
3 JWu17 1 Liisi	Ohtla 2001 Viljandi	SK EST 3:57,5 15 F
3 JWu17 7 Daniela	Leiškalne 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:58,2 16 F
3 JWu17 5 Sanija	Strazdiņa 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:58,2 17
4 JWu17 5 Victoria	Kaljuste 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:59,0 18
3 JWu17 2 Maarja	Pehk 2001 SAK	Tartu EST 3:59,7 19
3 JWu17 6 Līva	Karīna	Spiģēna 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 4:00,4 20
3 JWu17 8 Nele	Ann	Riives 2001 SAK	Tartu EST 4:02,1 21
3 JWu17 3 Stiina	Siina	Piile 2001 Pärnu	Kalev EST 4:02,4 22
4 JWu17 12 Magda	Buša 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 4:06,1 23
4 JWu17 3 Angela	Brunfeldt 2002 Pärnu	Kalev EST 4:10,7 24
4 JWu17 11 Liis	Rebane 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 4:13,7 25
3 JWu17 11 Mari-Liis	Ivanova 2001 Tallinna	SK EST 4:26,4 26
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3 JWu17 2 Daniela	Leiškalne 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 0:20,2 16 F
3 JWu17 1 Sanija	Strazdiņa 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 0:20,8 17

*
5 JMu17 4 Aleksandr	Ivlev 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:13,1
5 JMu17 1 Vladislav	Sizov 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:14,9
5 JMu17 3 Romeo	Mednis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:15,6
5 JMu17 6 Pēteris	Šķiņķis 2001 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:16,1
5 JMu17 8 Eduards	Beņķis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:18,8
5 JMu17 5 Hugo	Lipko 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:31,2
5 JMu17 2 Erkki	Juhansoo 2001 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:36,6
5 JMu17 9 Künter-Sten	Nurm 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:38,5
5 JMu17 10 Martin	Peedmann 2002 TÜASK EST 4:01,9
5 JMu17 11 Margus	Burks 2002 TÜASK EST 4:12,8

*
6 JMu17 1 Dmitri	Poljakov 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:16,2
6 JMu17 8 Jānis	Ansons 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:18,2
6 JMu17 2 Rihards	Purgailis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:18,5
6 JMu17 16 Theodor	Mark	Jalakas 2001 TÜASK EST 3:21,6
6 JMu17 5 Teet	Tuulik 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:22,2
6 JMu17 9 Aleksandr	Aland 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:23,2
6 JMu17 10 Elvis	Pāvuls 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:23,6
6 JMu17 11 Kristofers	Grīslis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:27,1
6 JMu17 15 Andrejs	Korsuns 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:27,1
6 JMu17 12 Karl	Gustav	Loog 2001 SAK	Tartu EST 3:29,9
6 JMu17 7 Artis	Zundurs 2001 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:30,7
6 JMu17 3 Renārs	Odziņš 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:35,6
6 JMu17 6 Ervin	Zadumov 2001 SAK	Tartu EST 3:36,5
6 JMu17 4 Laurenss	Lablaiks 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:40,7
6 JMu17 14 Juris	Naumovs 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:43,6
6 JMu17 13 Mart	Päev 2001 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:44,2

*
7 JMu17 3 Titas	Mašanauskas 2001 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:11,1
7 JMu17 15 Handreas	Karl	Kivistik 2001 Viljandi	SK EST 3:14,7
7 JMu17 4 Lauris	Linards	Sils 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:18,8
7 JMu17 8 Raivo	Gaigals 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:19,7
7 JMu17 14 Egīls	Kukša 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:21,9
7 JMu17 10 Justas	Kuskevičius 2001 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:22,0
7 JMu17 9 Viktors	Koniševs 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:22,8
7 JMu17 7 Valters	Dirnēns 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:23,3
7 JMu17 12 Jasper	Pruuli 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:24,4
7 JMu17 2 Jorens	Žeiers 2001 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:27,7
7 JMu17 5 Ingus	Grandbergs	Jur 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:29,9
7 JMu17 13 Arvis	Ločmelis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:34,2
7 JMu17 6 Klāvs	Barkovskis 2001 SAK	Tartu EST 3:36,2
7 JMu17 1 Reinis	Felds 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:41,9
7 JMu17 11 Markus	Tali 2001 Tallinna	SK EST 3:42,2
7 JMu17 16 Chris-Eric	Laanemäe 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:45,8
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8 JMu17 8 Mark	Kiradi 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:15,3
8 JMu17 9 Uku	Siim	Timmusk 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:15,8
8 JMu17 14 Jaan	Sander	Klein 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:16,0
8 JMu17 5 Hannes	Lehemets 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 3:22,1
8 JMu17 4 Rasmus	Jõesaar 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:22,4
8 JMu17 10 Jan	Oberacker 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:24,5
8 JMu17 13 Kristaps	Freibergs 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:33,3
8 JMu17 6 Ignat	Gontšarov 2002 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:38,0
8 JMu17 15 Aleksis	Katarins 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:39,8
8 JMu17 16 Daniil	Nikitin 2002 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:40,1
8 JMu17 12 Hendrik	Lõo 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:40,4
8 JMu17 1 Ronijs	Kaņepājs 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:43,3
8 JMu17 2 Niklas	Kuslap 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 3:45,8
8 JMu17 11 Kaur	Keller 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:47,6
8 JMu17 3 Johannes	Kasak 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 4:07,6
8 JMu17 7 Robin	Jakob	Heinaste 2002 Viljandi	SK EST 4:28,0

*
7 JMu17 3 Titas	Mašanauskas 2001 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:11,1 1 F
5 JMu17 4 Aleksandr	Ivlev 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:13,1 2 F
7 JMu17 15 Handreas	Karl	Kivistik 2001 Viljandi	SK EST 3:14,7 3 F
5 JMu17 1 Vladislav	Sizov 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:14,9 4 F
8 JMu17 8 Mark	Kiradi 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:15,3 5 F
9 JMu17 11 Leo	Muiste 2002 Viljandi	SK EST 3:15,5 6 F
5 JMu17 3 Romeo	Mednis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:15,6 7 F
8 JMu17 9 Uku	Siim	Timmusk 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:15,8 8 F
8 JMu17 14 Jaan	Sander	Klein 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:16,0 9 F
5 JMu17 6 Pēteris	Šķiņķis 2001 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:16,1 10 F
6 JMu17 1 Dmitri	Poljakov 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:16,2 11 F
6 JMu17 8 Jānis	Ansons 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:18,2 12 F
6 JMu17 2 Rihards	Purgailis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:18,5 13 F
5 JMu17 8 Eduards	Beņķis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:18,8 14 F
7 JMu17 4 Lauris	Linards	Sils 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:18,8 15 F
7 JMu17 8 Raivo	Gaigals 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:19,7 16 F
6 JMu17 16 Theodor	Mark	Jalakas 2001 TÜASK EST 3:21,6 17
7 JMu17 14 Egīls	Kukša 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:21,9 18
7 JMu17 10 Justas	Kuskevičius 2001 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:22,0 19
8 JMu17 5 Hannes	Lehemets 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 3:22,1 20
6 JMu17 5 Teet	Tuulik 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:22,2 21
8 JMu17 4 Rasmus	Jõesaar 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:22,4 22
7 JMu17 9 Viktors	Koniševs 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:22,8 23
9 JMu17 16 Daniil	Ovsjannikov 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:22,8 24
6 JMu17 9 Aleksandr	Aland 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:23,2 25
7 JMu17 7 Valters	Dirnēns 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:23,3 26
6 JMu17 10 Elvis	Pāvuls 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:23,6 27
7 JMu17 12 Jasper	Pruuli 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:24,4 28
8 JMu17 10 Jan	Oberacker 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:24,5 29
9 JMu17 12 Marat	Karganov 2002 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:24,9 30
6 JMu17 11 Kristofers	Grīslis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:27,1 31
6 JMu17 15 Andrejs	Korsuns 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:27,1 32
9 JMu17 4 Igo	Grundāns 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:27,1 33
7 JMu17 2 Jorens	Žeiers 2001 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:27,7 34
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9 JMu17 8 Kaspar	Kasemägi 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 3:28,4 35
9 JMu17 9 Krišjānis	Strautiņš 2002 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:28,6 36
6 JMu17 12 Karl	Gustav	Loog 2001 SAK	Tartu EST 3:29,9 37
7 JMu17 5 Ingus	Grandbergs	Jur 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:29,9 38
6 JMu17 7 Artis	Zundurs 2001 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:30,7 39
5 JMu17 5 Hugo	Lipko 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:31,2 40
9 JMu17 2 Arved	Rauba 2002 Viljandi	SK EST 3:31,8 41
8 JMu17 13 Kristaps	Freibergs 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:33,3 42
7 JMu17 13 Arvis	Ločmelis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:34,2 43
6 JMu17 3 Renārs	Odziņš 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:35,6 44
7 JMu17 6 Klāvs	Barkovskis 2001 SAK	Tartu EST 3:36,2 45
9 JMu17 6 Kristofer	Mäeots 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:36,2 46
6 JMu17 6 Ervin	Zadumov 2001 SAK	Tartu EST 3:36,5 47
5 JMu17 2 Erkki	Juhansoo 2001 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:36,6 48
8 JMu17 6 Ignat	Gontšarov 2002 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:38,0 49
5 JMu17 9 Künter-Sten	Nurm 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:38,5 50
9 JMu17 1 Mihhail	Netšajev 2002 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:38,5 51
8 JMu17 15 Aleksis	Katarins 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:39,8 52
8 JMu17 16 Daniil	Nikitin 2002 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:40,1 53
8 JMu17 12 Hendrik	Lõo 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:40,4 54
6 JMu17 4 Laurenss	Lablaiks 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:40,7 55
9 JMu17 3 Jako-Martin	Merimaa 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:41,2 56
7 JMu17 1 Reinis	Felds 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:41,9 57
7 JMu17 11 Markus	Tali 2001 Tallinna	SK EST 3:42,2 58
8 JMu17 1 Ronijs	Kaņepājs 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:43,3 59
6 JMu17 14 Juris	Naumovs 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:43,6 60
6 JMu17 13 Mart	Päev 2001 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:44,2 61
7 JMu17 16 Chris-Eric	Laanemäe 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:45,8 62
8 JMu17 2 Niklas	Kuslap 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 3:45,8 63
9 JMu17 15 Klāvs	Puļķis 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:46,9 64
8 JMu17 11 Kaur	Keller 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:47,6 65
9 JMu17 7 Niks	Kozlovskis 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:48,7 66
5 JMu17 10 Martin	Peedmann 2002 TÜASK EST 4:01,9 67
8 JMu17 3 Johannes	Kasak 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 4:07,6 68
5 JMu17 11 Margus	Burks 2002 TÜASK EST 4:12,8 69
8 JMu17 7 Robin	Jakob	Heinaste 2002 Viljandi	SK EST 4:28,0 70

*
10 JWu19 6 Una	Kristiāna	Kaspars 1999 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:36,3 1 F
11 JWu19 11 Kärolyn	Mäesaar 1999 Viljandi	SK EST 3:36,6 2 F
10 JWu19 2 Kornelija	Mulajevaitė 1999 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:38,7 3 F
11 JWu19 12 Kristina	Zeljukanova 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:39,9 4 F
10 JWu19 5 Nansija	Liepiņa 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:40,4 5 F
11 JWu19 1 Anna	Rēzija	Līne 2000 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:41,3 6 F
11 JWu19 16 Greta	Jaanson 2000 Pärnu	SK EST 3:41,4 7 F
11 JWu19 5 Leena	Kattel 1999 SAK	Tartu EST 3:41,5 8 F
11 JWu19 10 Grete	Alttoa 2000 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:41,5 9 F
11 JWu19 15 Kristel	Gustavson 1999 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:46,4 10 F
11 JWu19 13 Maris	Mitt 1999 Pärnu	SK EST 3:46,7 11 F
11 JWu19 8 Ksenia	Semjonova 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:48,8 12 F
11 JWu19 3 Annika	Nõmmik 2000 SAK	Tartu EST 3:50,6 13 F
11 JWu19 9 Olga	Kubiškina 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:51,7 14 F
11 JWu19 14 Laura	Kaasik-Aaslav 2000 Tallinna	SK EST 3:52,0 15 F
10 JWu19 4 Pillerin	Maidla 2000 SAK	Tartu EST 3:52,3 16 F
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10 JWu19 3 Hanna	Kristin	Kivistik 1999 Viljandi	SK EST 3:55,1 17
10 JWu19 7 Karoliina	Turkova 1999 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:55,1 18
10 JWu19 11 Celia	Vaiksaar 1999 Pärnu	SK EST 3:55,8 19
10 JWu19 1 Ann	Silva	Elmaste 2000 Viljandi	SK EST 3:56,8 20
11 JWu19 4 Olesja	Tšernoussova 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:58,0 21
11 JWu19 2 Maria	Kaasik-Aaslav 2000 Tallinna	SK EST 3:58,6 22
11 JWu19 6 Annabrita	Kalda 2000 Viljandi	SK EST 4:00,8 23
10 JWu19 10 Liisa	Kiis 1999 Viljandi	SK EST 4:11,9 24

*
14 JMu19 12 Jānis	Timbors 1999 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:07,2 1 F
12 JMu19 7 Dmitri	Mihhailov 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:08,0 2 F
15 JMu19 5 Hugo	Mengel 1999 Viljandi	SK EST 3:09,3 3 F
15 JMu19 4 Mikhail	Kushteyn 1999 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:09,4 4 F
15 JMu19 15 Kristjan	Lindsalu 2000 Tallinna	SK EST 3:09,5 5 F
15 JMu19 11 Rain	Harjus 1999 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:09,8 6 F
15 JMu19 3 Bertty	Nurm 1999 Pärnu	SK EST 3:09,9 7 F
12 JMu19 4 Toms	Pencis 1999 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:10,6 8 F
13 JMu19 1 Kaspars	Sebastians	Ti 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:11,1 9 F
12 JMu19 1 Ints	Samanovičs 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:11,7 10 F
14 JMu19 9 Dovydas	Stankūnas 2000 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:12,1 11 F
14 JMu19 15 Oskars	Ansis	Ruģelis 1999 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:12,1 12 F
15 JMu19 9 Nikita	Gorlov 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:12,1 13 F
14 JMu19 10 Elar	Loot 1999 SAK	Tartu EST 3:12,8 14 F
15 JMu19 13 Rasmus	Pihu 2000 Viljandi	SK EST 3:12,8 15 F
15 JMu19 8 Ermo	Liivamägi 2000 SAK	Tartu EST 3:13,0 16 F
14 JMu19 7 Pēteris	Golmeisters 1999 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:13,4 17
14 JMu19 16 Domantas	Stankūnas 2000 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:14,4 18
15 JMu19 12 Martin	Kaljuste 2000 Pärnu	SK EST 3:14,4 19
15 JMu19 14 Jānis	Vedļa 1999 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:14,9 20
13 JMu19 7 Andrievs	Sestulis 2000 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:15,0 21
12 JMu19 3 Roberts	Lielups 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:16,0 22
12 JMu19 6 Karl	Martin	Voovere 2000 SAK	Tartu EST 3:16,1 23
15 JMu19 6 Renārs	Karro 1999 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:16,7 24
15 JMu19 1 Roberts	Zandmanis 2000 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:17,3 25
15 JMu19 16 Kaspar	Vaus 1999 Tallinna	SK EST 3:17,3 26
14 JMu19 4 Erik	Heiki	Veelmaa 1999 Tallinna	SK EST 3:18,4 27
14 JMu19 11 Haralds	Liepiņš 1999 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:19,6 28
13 JMu19 9 Kārlis	Ozoliņš 1999 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:20,1 29
12 JMu19 2 Rainer	Arumäe 1999 SAK	Tartu EST 3:20,2 30
14 JMu19 2 Rasmus	Järvesaar 2000 Pärnu	SK EST 3:20,3 31
14 JMu19 14 Jurģis	Siliņš 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:20,8 32
13 JMu19 2 Mattias	Erik	Tammi 2000 SAK	Tartu EST 3:21,4 33
13 JMu19 6 Paulius	Antanavicius 1999 Favoritas LAT 3:21,5 34
14 JMu19 8 Aleksandr	Kalnitski 1999 Tallinna	SK EST 3:22,2 35
15 JMu19 10 Norman	Garder 1999 Tallinna	SK EST 3:24,6 36
14 JMu19 6 Ernests	Veismanis 2000 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:25,0 37
15 JMu19 2 Ņikita	Samsonovs 2000 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:25,3 38
13 JMu19 4 Jēkabs	Gronskis 2000 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:29,8 39
12 JMu19 5 Rūdolfs	Bērziņš 2000 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:32,3 40
12 JMu19 8 Anton	Treškov 2000 Pärnu	SK EST 3:33,6 41
15 JMu19 7 Oskars	Dervins 2000 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:34,1 42
13 JMu19 5 Reinis	Džeriņš 2000 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:35,4 43
14 JMu19 1 Oskars	Auziņš 1999 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:38,6 44
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18 M 12 Allar	Raja 1983 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:53,0 1 F
18 M 2 Pavel	Shurmei 1976 SUB7 BLR 2:53,1 2 F
18 M 14 Tõnu	Endrekson 1979 Pärnu	SK EST 2:54,4 3 F
16 M 3 Antti	Kilpeläinen 1993 Neste	RC FIN 2:54,5 4 F
16 M 10 Jakob	Kazakov 1993 Sisekaitseakadeemia EST 2:54,6 5 F
18 M 3 Oskar	Kuzmin 1993 Tallinna	SK EST 2:55,3 6 F
18 M 4 Margus	Kodasmaa 1998 Pärnu	SK EST 2:55,9 7 F
18 M 5 Joel	Naukkarinen 1993 Neste	RC FIN 2:56,4 8 F
18 M 8 Sten-Erik	Anderson 1991 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:56,5 9 F
18 M 7 Kaspar	Taimsoo 1987 Viljandi	SK EST 2:56,6 10 F
18 M 1 Kaur	Kuslap 1990 Viljandi	SK EST 2:56,8 11 F
18 M 13 Joosep	Laos 1992 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:56,9 12 F
17 M 5 Cristofer	Hillep 1992 Tallinna	SK EST 2:57,2 13 F
18 M 10 Geir	Suursild 1994 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:57,2 14 F
18 M 15 Andreas	Lünekund 1995 Pärnu	SK EST 2:57,3 15 F
18 M 16 Povilas	Stankūnas 1997 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 2:57,8 16 F
16 M 4 Pēteris	Viļums 1995 RC	"Majori" LAT 2:57,9 17
17 M 10 Martin	Rahuoja 1998 Pärnu	SK EST 2:58,0 18
17 M 3 Mārtiņš	Blumbergs 1996 RC	"Majori" LAT 2:58,2 19
18 M 9 Tits	Ralfs	Verpakovsk 1997 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 2:59,0 20
16 M 5 Egnārs	Rožinskis 1998 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 2:59,7 21
17 M 7 Rain	Laidma 1996 Viljandi	SK EST 2:59,9 22
17 M 15 Markus	Ritson 1995 Pärnu	SK EST 3:00,2 23
17 M 1 Edvards	Ezernieks 1997 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:01,9 24
17 M 14 Ivan	Shumihin 1994 Strela	(St-Petersburg) RUS 3:01,9 25
18 M 6 Marko	Laius 1997 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:02,3 26
18 M 11 Johann	Poolak 1997 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:02,7 27
17 M 2 Rasmus	Tensing 1997 TÜASK EST 3:06,8 28
17 M 12 Rihards	Sproģis 1998 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:10,8 29
17 M 6 Martin	Laius 1991 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:11,7 30
16 M 2 Artūrs	Gordenko 1998 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:12,4 31
16 M 6 Kaspar	Treimuth 1998 Pärnu	SK EST 3:13,4 32
17 M 8 Roberts	Korotkovs 1998 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:16,6 33
16 M 7 Kaido	Voogla 1978 RedBike EST 3:23,5 34
16 M 8 Jānis	Jaunzems 1995 Riga	Stradins	USC LAT 3:36,6 35
16 M 1 Kalju	Põldre 1983 Ind EST DNS
16 M 9 Aigars	Kotans 1968 KH	Riga LAT DNS
17 M 11 Jaanis	Pikkof 1989 Sportlove EST DNS

* TEAMS
21 S9G 5-8 Mingailė	Urmulevičiūtė Jonučių	progimnazija LTU 1:52,9 1
21 S9G 5-8 Gustė	Vaškevičiūtė Jonučių	progimnazija LTU
21 S9G 5-8 Skaja	Rinkevičiūtė Jonučių	progimnazija LTU
21 S9G 5-8 Adelė	Gucevičiūtė Jonučių	progimnazija LTU
21 S9G 9-12 Anastasija	Oprõsk Narva	Soldino	Güm EST 1:53,4 2
21 S9G 9-12 Ksenija	Fjodorova Narva	Soldino	Güm EST
21 S9G 9-12 Jelizaveta	Lunina Narva	Soldino	Güm EST
21 S9G 9-12 Aljona	Nekljudova Narva	Soldino	Güm EST
21 S9G 13-16 Nele	Ann	Riives Tartu	M.Reiniku	Kool EST 1:53,5 3
21 S9G 13-16 Annamaria	Kupper Tartu	M.Reiniku	Kool EST
21 S9G 13-16 Reelika	Rattik Tartu	M.Reiniku	Kool EST
21 S9G 13-16 Racel	Kõllo Tartu	M.Reiniku	Kool EST
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21 S9G 1-4 Patricija	Štriupkutė Domeikavos	gimnazijaLTU 2:01,3 4
21 S9G 1-4 Brigita	Klasauskaitė Domeikavos	gimnazijaLTU
21 S9G 1-4 Rasa	Mataitytė Domeikavos	gimnazijaLTU
21 S9G 1-4 Gabija	Kiselytė Domeikavos	gimnazijaLTU

*
22 S9B 5-8 Karl-Martin	Voovere Tartu	M.Reiniku	Kool EST 1:34,5 1
22 S9B 5-8 Markus	Jõeveer Tartu	M.Reiniku	Kool EST
22 S9B 5-8 Mike-Sander	Nutt Tartu	M.Reiniku	Kool EST
22 S9B 5-8 Rein	Muda Tartu	M.Reiniku	Kool EST
22 S9B 1-4 Viktor	Larchenko Narva	6.kool EST 1:36,0 2
22 S9B 1-4 German	Balabanovitš Narva	6.kool EST
22 S9B 1-4 Akim	Gadalšin Narva	6.kool EST
22 S9B 1-4 Semjon	Murajev Narva	6.kool EST
22 S9B 9-12 Arseni	Arhipenko Narva	6.kool	II EST 1:48,4 3
22 S9B 9-12 Elisei	Lobunitsev Narva	6.kool	II EST
22 S9B 9-12 Arseni	Jurlov Narva	6.kool	II EST
22 S9B 9-12 Valeri	Sinovjev Narva	6.kool	II EST

*
23 S12G 1-4 Eliis	Pajumäe Tallinna	ÜG EST 1:55,9 1
23 S12G 1-4 Astrid-Mai	Kaadu Tallinna	ÜG EST
23 S12G 1-4 Kelli	Siidirätsep Tallinna	ÜG EST
23 S12G 1-4 Merli	Saalits Tallinna	ÜG EST

*
23 AUW 9-12 Marite	Einland Sisekaitseakadeemia EST 1:43,6 1
23 AUW 9-12 Renne	Merilo Sisekaitseakadeemia EST
23 AUW 9-12 Veronika	Soonmann Sisekaitseakadeemia EST
23 AUW 9-12 Laura	Tšernova Sisekaitseakadeemia EST
23 AUW 5-8 Agnese	Salgus Riga	Stradins	USC LAT 1:47,1 2
23 AUW 5-8 Evita	Bole Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
23 AUW 5-8 Paula	Langina Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
23 AUW 5-8 Krista	Krumina Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
23 AUW 13-16 Kristiina	Soe Sisekaitseakadeemia	I EST 1:49,9 3
23 AUW 13-16 Geily	Sinijärv Sisekaitseakadeemia	I EST
23 AUW 13-16 Silvia	Kuller Sisekaitseakadeemia	I EST
23 AUW 13-16 Julia	Pimenova Sisekaitseakadeemia	I EST

*
24 AUM 9-12 Indrek	Teras Sisekaitseakadeemia EST 1:22,5 1
24 AUM 9-12 Stenver-Kris	Pungas Sisekaitseakadeemia EST
24 AUM 9-12 Karl	Koha Sisekaitseakadeemia EST
24 AUM 9-12 Karl-Hindrek	Kask Sisekaitseakadeemia EST
24 AUM 13-16 Oskar	Kuzmin TTÜ EST 1:23,7 2
24 AUM 13-16 Markus	Ritson TTÜ EST
24 AUM 13-16 Cristofer	Hillep TTÜ EST
24 AUM 13-16 Martin	Laius TTÜ EST
24 AUM 1-4 Artur	Zuzjonok Merevägi/TuukrigruppEST 1:24,7 3
24 AUM 1-4 Toomas	Tammsaar Merevägi/TuukrigruppEST
24 AUM 1-4 Rain	Praks Merevägi/TuukrigruppEST
24 AUM 1-4 Rivo	Tamson Merevägi/TuukrigruppEST
24 AUM 5-8 Mártinš	Marovs Riga	Stradins	USC LAT 1:25,8 4
24 AUM 5-8 Mártinš	Mellakauls Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
24 AUM 5-8 Janis	Jaunzems Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
24 AUM 5-8 Didzis	Krogzems Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
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25 WT 9-12 Renate	Line Riga	Stradins	USC LAT 1:40,0 1
25 WT 9-12 Velga	Galaska Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
25 WT 9-12 Inga	Benina Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
25 WT 9-12 Daina	Lazdeniece-Aunina Riga	Stradins	USC LAT
25 WT 1-4 Anett	Tõnutare CrossFit	Tallinn EST 1:41,7 2
25 WT 1-4 Triin	Kaal CrossFit	Tallinn EST
25 WT 1-4 Kristin	Külm CrossFit	Tallinn EST
25 WT 1-4 Kristel	Sepp CrossFit	Tallinn EST
25 WT 5-8 Santa	Zvilna RC	Daugava LAT 1:42,9 3
25 WT 5-8 Laura	Indrane RC	Daugava LAT
25 WT 5-8 Vineta	Lupika RC	Daugava LAT
25 WT 5-8 Kristine	Putnina RC	Daugava LAT

*
26 MT 13-16 Joel	Naukkarinen Team	Finland FIN 1:23,3 1
26 MT 13-16 Antti	Kilpeläinen Team	Finland FIN
26 MT 13-16 Heikki	Keskinen Team	Finland FIN
26 MT 13-16 Timo	Pursiheimo Team	Finland FIN
26 MT 1-4 Kevin	Jurs CrossFit	Tallinn EST 1:24,4 2
26 MT 1-4 Martin	Märss CrossFit	Tallinn EST
26 MT 1-4 Pearu-Paul	Piperal CrossFit	Tallinn EST
26 MT 1-4 Priit	Meier CrossFit	Tallinn EST
26 MT 5-8 Toomas	Halliste 1986 Eesti	AGA	SpK EST 1:34,1 3
26 MT 5-8 Joonas	Hansen 1985 Eesti	AGA	SpK EST
26 MT 5-8 Andrus	Laur 1968 Eesti	AGA	SpK EST
26 MT 5-8 Reigo	Väli 1968 Eesti	AGA	SpK EST
26 MT 9-12 Asko	Külmsaar Sangurid EST DNS
26 MT 9-12 Ott	Riiel Sangurid EST
26 MT 9-12 Martin	Piispea Sangurid EST
26 MT 9-12 ?4 Sangurid EST

* FINALS
27 LTAW 2 Žanna	Cvečkovska 1983 LPK/LATC LAT 3:56,4 1
27 LTAW 3 Birgit	Näppi 1993 Pärnu	SK EST 4:20,3 2
27 LTAW 1 Jelena	Pipper 1976 Sõudespinning.ee EST 4:52,1 3
27 LTAW 5 Brenda	Tilk 1994 SK	Meduus EST 4:58,7 4
27 LTAW 6 Keit	Jaanimägi 1991 SK	Meduus EST 5:00,2 5
27 LTAW 4 Anna-Friida	Jürgenso 1993 Pärnu	SK EST 5:55,1 6

*
27 LTAM 9 Ergo	Mets 1989 Eesti	Kaitsevägi EST 3:18,3 1
27 LTAM 16 Emil	Hiiesalu 1985 Eesti	Kaitsevägi EST 3:23,7 2
27 LTAM 15 Indrek	Kaljumäe 1990 SK	Meduus EST 3:26,3 3
27 LTAM 8 Anre	Nõmme 1973 Kuressaare EST 3:39,7 4
27 LTAM 11 Agor	Tettermann 1978 Pärnu	SK EST 3:42,7 5
27 LTAM 12 Sergei	Turov 1965 SK	Meduus EST 3:46,6 6
27 LTAM 10 Robin	Liksor 1999 SK	Meduus EST 3:46,7 7
27 LTAM 14 Eric	Tött 1990 SK	Meduus EST 3:53,3 8
27 LTAM 13 Kaimar	Kaldma 1986 SK	Meduus EST 4:12,0 9
27 LTAM 7 Mindaugas	Jasas 1989 IK	8+ LTU DNS
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28 W30+ 4 Liina	Raidma 1986 CrossFit	Tartu EST 3:26,9 1
28 W30+ 6 Maia	Looskari 1980 Ind EST 3:35,6 2
28 W30+ 5 Regina	Sikk 1983 Väike-Maarja	RSK EST 3:35,8 3
28 W30+ 9 Santa	Zvilna 1987 RC	Daugava LAT 3:39,6 4
28 W30+ 2 Piret	Inglis 1983 Viljandi	SK EST 3:44,3 5
28 W30+ 7 Laura	Indrane 1986 RC	Daugava LAT 3:46,0 6
28 W30+ 8 Anu	Kalda 1982 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:51,8 7

*
28 W_all 14 Liisa	Mets 1989 Viljandi	SK EST 3:41,6 1
28 W_all 10 Signe	Ennok 1982 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:51,5 2
28 W_all 11 Paula	Langina 1994 Riga	Stradins	USC LAT DNS
28 W_all 12 Daina	Lazdeniece	Aun 1989 Riga	Stradins	USC LAT DNS
28 W_all 13 Evita	Bole 1990 Riga	Stradins	USC LAT DNS

*
29 W40+ 8 Tiina	Kapten 1974 Soudespinning.ee EST 3:29,0 1
29 W40+ 7 Reti	Joandi 1975 Viljandi	SK EST 3:32,9 2
29 W40+ 2 Anja	Vehman 1970 Joutele FIN 3:39,7 3
29 W40+ 3 Vineta	Lupika 1974 RC	Daugava LAT 3:40,1 4
29 W40+ 9 Merle	Lillik 1971 CrossFit	Tartu EST 3:43,1 5
29 W40+ 4 Tiia	Riis 1969 Kaitseliit	Järva	malev EST 3:46,6 6
29 W40+ 5 Evita	Jaunbauere 1975 Riga	RC LAT 3:51,7 7
29 W40+ 6 Monika	Vestman 1974 Viljandi	SK EST 4:01,6 8

*
29 W50+ 13 Tatjana	Jaanson 1966 Pärnu	SK EST 3:39,4 1
29 W50+ 14 Velga	Gaļanska 1962 Riga	Stradins	USC LAT 3:43,3 2
29 W50+ 10 Olga	Dilimbetova 1967 Strela	(St-Petersburg) RUS 3:49,6 3
29 W50+ 11 Linda	Meiesaar 1967 Viljandi	SK EST 3:57,6 4
29 W50+ 12 Mall	Kõiv 1961 Viljandi	SK EST 4:23,8 5

*
30 M30+ 6 Ain	Altermann 1984 Ind EST 2:54,3 1
30 M30+ 4 Marko	Kadakas 1978 Sõudespinning.ee EST 2:56,3 2
30 M30+ 3 Indrek	Vait 1981 Sõudespinning.ee EST 2:58,2 3
30 M30+ 1 Andrus	Sabiin 1986 Pärnu	SK EST 2:58,6 4
30 M30+ 2 Anton	Klimenko Strela	(St-Petersburg) RUS 3:13,9 5

*
30 M_all 7 Mārtiņš	Markovs 1991 Riga	Stradins	USC LAT 3:02,9 1
30 M_all 9 Egert	Erm 1991 CrossFit	Tartu EST 3:03,4 2
30 M_all 10 Kaupo	Raag 1980 Velo	clubbers EST 3:03,8 3
30 M_all 11 Mārtiņš	Mellakauls 1989 Riga	Stradins	USC LAT 3:07,0 4
30 M_all 8 Didzis	Krogzems 1995 Riga	Stradins	USC LAT 3:08,6 5

*
31 M40+ 11 Aivar	Jürgenson 1969 Kalevi	JK EST 2:57,5 1
31 M40+ 3 Timo	Pursiheimo 1971 Takon	Soutajat FIN 2:58,5 2
31 M40+ 12 Hasso	Arnim 1971 Viljandi	SK EST 2:58,7 3
31 M40+ 15 Aivar	Lagenõmm 1972 Järva-Jaani	RSK EST 3:00,7 4
31 M40+ 4 Argo	Normak 1973 SAK	Tartu EST 3:02,1 5
31 M40+ 14 Indrek	Tamm 1976 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:03,5 6
31 M40+ 9 Indrek	Aavik 1970 Ind EST 3:06,0 7
31 M40+ 13 Kalle	Piirioja 1971 Väike-Maarja	RSK EST 3:08,2 8
31 M40+ 8 Raul	Vahisalu 1973 Ind EST 3:09,6 9
31 M40+ 2 Kristo	Kross 1974 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:10,7 10
31 M40+ 1 Crister	Nyberg 1971 RC	Smark FIN 3:11,8 11
31 M40+ 6 Vidis	Baltais 1973 Riga	RC LAT 3:13,5 12
31 M40+ 7 Panu	Soitso 1970 Neste	RC FIN 3:14,5 13
31 M40+ 10 Reigo	Väli 1968 Ind EST 3:20,0 14
31 M40+ 5 Hannes	Aduson 1975 Tallinna	SK EST 3:23,3 15



Eesti	Sõudeliit	/	Tallinna	Sõudeklubi RESULTS Alfa	2017

10	/	13

Race	NClass Lane Name Born Club Country Result Rank
*

32 M50+ 5 Heikki	Keskinen 1965 Takon	Soutajat FIN 2:59,3 1
32 M50+ 10 Sergei	Lutai 1962 Strela	(St-Petersburg) RUS 2:59,4 2
32 M50+ 9 Ants	Einsalu 1959 Väike-Maarja	RSK EST 3:03,5 3
32 M50+ 3 Sergei	Moržakov 1958 Tallinna	SK EST 3:13,2 4
32 M50+ 8 Veikko	Niemi 1962 Kouvolan	Soutajat FIN 3:14,7 5
32 M50+ 11 Aivar	Vaus 1963 Soudespinning.ee EST 3:16,4 6
32 M50+ 6 Urmas	Põldre 1966 Harjumaa EST 3:22,5 7
32 M50+ 2 Rain	Vellerind 1965 Est.	Ultrarunners	TeamEST 3:23,4 8
32 M50+ 1 Aldur	Parts 1960 Sõudespinning.ee EST 3:37,0 9
32 M50+ 4 Jari	Liimatta 1962 Mikkelin	Soutajat FIN DNS
32 M50+ 7 Jaanus	Toiger 1964 Väike-Maarja	RSK EST DNS

*
33 M60+ 3 Jaan	Miglai 1956 Väike-Maarja	RSK EST 3:26,1 1
33 M60+ 2 Väino	Stoltsen 1951 Väike-Maarja	RSK EST 3:43,0 2
33 M60+ 1 Ali	Kela 1956 Neste	RC FIN DNS

*
33 M70+ 4 Antero	Rossi 1945 Kouvolan	Soutajat FIN 3:21,7 1
33 M70+ 5 Arvi	Männiku 1944 Pärnu	SK EST 3:52,5 2
33 M70+ 6 Tiit	Helmja 1945 Pärnu	SK EST 3:52,8 3
33 M70+ 7 Ennu	Aoveer 1941 Väike-Maarja	RSK EST 3:55,5 4

*
34 JWu15 3 Uljana	Safonova 2004 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:44,6 1
34 JWu15 4 Jane-Riin	Nõmmsalu 2003 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:45,9 2
34 JWu15 6 Merilin	Lindre 2003 Tallinna	SK EST 3:51,9 3
34 JWu15 5 Doris	Meinbek 2004 Viljandi	SK EST 3:54,9 4
34 JWu15 8 Kreete	Keersalu 2003 Pärnu	SK EST 3:59,3 5
34 JWu15 1 Katrin	Saar 2003 Tallinna	SK EST 4:04,8 6
34 JWu15 12 Emily	Moorits 2003 Pärnu	SK EST 4:05,8 7
34 JWu15 9 Hannabell	Ool 2004 Viljandi	SK EST 4:07,2 8
34 JWu15 2 Isabel	Padul 2004 Pärnu	Kalev EST 4:07,7 9
34 JWu15 14 Vlada	Smorodina 2003 Narva	SK	Energia EST 4:09,7 10
34 JWu15 13 Grettel	Liis	Raudsepp 2005 EAK EST 5:03,8 11
34 JWu15 7 Merili	Umb 2004 Pärnu	Kalev EST DNS
34 JWu15 10 Kadi-Leen	Peedimaa 2005 Pärnu	Kalev EST DNS

*
35 JMu15 9 Gleb	Forstiman 2003 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:15,8 1
35 JMu15 12 Rainer	Oras 2003 Viljandi	SK EST 3:19,8 2
35 JMu15 10 Ken	Markus	Üle 2003 SAK	Tartu EST 3:22,3 3
35 JMu15 8 Ralfs	Lakševics 2003 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:28,9 4
35 JMu15 11 Markus	Uibo 2003 TÜASK EST 3:39,7 5
35 JMu15 7 Hannes	Arumäe 2003 Viljandi	SK EST 3:45,9 6
35 JMu15 6 Villem	Laks 2003 TÜASK EST 3:49,2 7
35 JMu15 5 Artjom	Holostõhh 2003 Tallinna	SK EST 3:53,1 8
35 JMu15 4 Krists	Tomass	Krūmiņ 2004 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:53,7 9
35 JMu15 13 Martin	Siiman 2003 SAK	Tartu EST 3:58,1 10
35 JMu15 2 Karel	Allik 2004 Pärnu	SK EST 4:02,3 11
35 JMu15 3 Dāvis	Dirnēns 2003 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 4:04,1 12
35 JMu15 14 Karl-Joosep	Orav 2005 SAK	Tartu EST 4:04,3 13
35 JMu15 16 Robert	Harjus 2004 Pärnu	Kalev EST 4:05,8 14
35 JMu15 15 Rasmus	Haimi 2003 TÜASK EST 4:08,1 15
35 JMu15 1 Markus	Pabusk 2003 SAK	Tartu EST 4:12,8 16
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36 JWu17 8 Annabel	Aron 2001 Pärnu	SK EST 3:33,0 1
36 JWu17 9 Liisa-Marie	Lääne 2001 Tallinna	SK EST 3:33,3 2
36 JWu17 6 Diana	Bulaša 2001 Daugavpils	BJSS LAT 3:37,2 3
36 JWu17 7 Irena	Budanova 2001 Tallinna	SK EST 3:38,0 4
36 JWu17 11 Violeta	Levinoka 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:38,1 5
36 JWu17 5 Kadri	Vilbaste 2001 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:38,6 6
36 JWu17 10 Dovilė	Rimkutė 2001 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:40,4 7
36 JWu17 13 Anete	Celma 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:43,6 8
36 JWu17 4 Laura	Stina	Kivistik 2001 Viljandi	SK EST 3:44,5 9
36 JWu17 12 Charlotte	Pree 2002 TÜASK EST 3:48,2 10
36 JWu17 15 Eliise	Tammi 2002 SAK	Tartu EST 3:51,9 11
36 JWu17 16 Liisi	Ohtla 2001 Viljandi	SK EST 3:53,2 12
36 JWu17 14 Laura	Pohevica 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:53,8 13
36 JWu17 2 Helene	Dimitrijev 2002 Viljandi	SK EST 3:54,3 14
36 JWu17 3 Adeele	Jaanits 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:55,2 15
36 JWu17 1 Daniela	Leiškalne 2002 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 4:00,5 16

*
37 JMu17 9 Titas	Mašanauskas 2001 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:04,4 1
37 JMu17 6 Leo	Muiste 2002 Viljandi	SK EST 3:06,0 2
37 JMu17 10 Handreas	Karl	Kivistik 2001 Viljandi	SK EST 3:09,4 3
37 JMu17 8 Aleksandr	Ivlev 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:12,8 4
37 JMu17 14 Dmitri	Poljakov 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:13,5 5
37 JMu17 12 Romeo	Mednis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:14,2 6
37 JMu17 7 Vladislav	Sizov 2001 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:14,8 7
37 JMu17 13 Jaan	Sander	Klein 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:14,9 8
37 JMu17 15 Rihards	Purgailis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:18,7 9
37 JMu17 4 Pēteris	Šķiņķis 2001 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:19,0 10
37 JMu17 2 Eduards	Beņķis 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:19,9 11
37 JMu17 3 Jānis	Ansons 2001 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:20,0 12
37 JMu17 11 Mark	Kiradi 2002 Pärnu	SK EST 3:21,0 13
37 JMu17 5 Uku	Siim	Timmusk 2002 Tallinna	SK EST 3:21,4 14
37 JMu17 16 Lauris	Linards	Sils 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:22,1 15
37 JMu17 1 Raivo	Gaigals 2001 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:22,7 16

*
38 JWu19 5 Leena	Kattel 1999 SAK	Tartu EST 3:20,6 1
38 JWu19 8 Kärolyn	Mäesaar 1999 Viljandi	SK EST 3:27,0 2
38 JWu19 12 Greta	Jaanson 2000 Pärnu	SK EST 3:28,9 3
38 JWu19 13 Grete	Alttoa 2000 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:33,9 4
38 JWu19 9 Una	Kristiāna	Kaspars 1999 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:34,0 5
38 JWu19 7 Kristina	Zeljukanova 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:38,3 6
38 JWu19 10 Kornelija	Mulajevaitė 1999 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:39,8 7
38 JWu19 6 Anna	Rēzija	Līne 2000 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:40,2 8
38 JWu19 4 Kristel	Gustavson 1999 Pärnu	Kalev EST 3:43,9 9
38 JWu19 11 Nansija	Liepiņa 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:43,9 10
38 JWu19 14 Maris	Mitt 1999 Pärnu	SK EST 3:44,4 11
38 JWu19 3 Ksenia	Semjonova 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:48,5 12
38 JWu19 16 Laura	Kaasik-Aaslav 2000 Tallinna	SK EST 3:50,9 13
38 JWu19 2 Olga	Kubiškina 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:51,0 14
38 JWu19 15 Annika	Nõmmik 2000 SAK	Tartu EST 3:51,5 15
38 JWu19 1 Pillerin	Maidla 2000 SAK	Tartu EST 3:54,9 16
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39 JMu19 6 Rain	Harjus 1999 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:56,5 1
39 JMu19 11 Kristjan	Lindsalu 2000 Tallinna	SK EST 2:59,6 2
39 JMu19 7 Mikhail	Kushteyn 1999 Narva	SK	Energia EST 2:59,8 3
39 JMu19 12 Bertty	Nurm 1999 Pärnu	SK EST 3:02,1 4
39 JMu19 9 Jānis	Timbors 1999 Jelgavas	BJSS LAT 3:02,6 5
39 JMu19 10 Hugo	Mengel 1999 Viljandi	SK EST 3:05,1 6
39 JMu19 8 Dmitri	Mihhailov 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:08,8 7
39 JMu19 4 Ints	Samanovičs 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:09,3 8
39 JMu19 3 Oskars	Ansis	Ruģelis 1999 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:11,6 9
39 JMu19 15 Nikita	Gorlov 2000 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:11,8 10
39 JMu19 16 Rasmus	Pihu 2000 Viljandi	SK EST 3:12,3 11
39 JMu19 2 Elar	Loot 1999 SAK	Tartu EST 3:13,0 12
39 JMu19 13 Kaspars	Sebastians	Ti 2000 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:13,6 13
39 JMu19 1 Ermo	Liivamägi 2000 SAK	Tartu EST 3:13,7 14
39 JMu19 14 Dovydas	Stankūnas 2000 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:14,3 15
39 JMu19 5 Toms	Pencis 1999 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:16,0 16

*
40 LW 3 Olga	Svirska 1986 LATC LAT 3:31,4 1
40 LW 5 Elizaveta	Pankova 1992 Strela	(St-Petersburg) RUS 3:41,3 2
40 LW 6 Anni	Rava 1990 Ind EST 3:43,0 3
40 LW 4 Tatjana	Grigorjeva 1999 Daugavpils	BJSS LAT 3:44,7 4
40 LW 1 Aleksandra	Kulitskaja 1997 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:45,3 5
40 LW 7 Kristel	Lusikas 1996 Pärnu	SK EST 3:49,1 6
40 LW 2 Eve	Sankovski 1972 Viljandi	SK EST 3:49,2 7

*
41 W 5 Liisu	Mitt 1997 Pärnu	SK EST 3:21,5 1
41 W 8 Julija	Volgina 1992 Strela	(St-Petersburg) RUS 3:22,6 2
41 W 12 Anna	Karasa 1997 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:24,5 3
41 W 13 Rusnė	Džiugytė 1998 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 3:26,0 4
41 W 15 Jeļizaveta	Simačeva 1996 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:27,6 5
41 W 16 Ildze	Vīksna 1998 RC	"Majori" LAT 3:27,7 6
41 W 4 Nora	Küüts 1997 Pärnu	SK EST 3:29,9 7
41 W 10 Zane	Putniņa 1993 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:30,3 8
41 W 7 Uljana	Borodatšova 1997 Narva	SK	Energia EST 3:31,2 9
41 W 6 Erli	Mat 1996 Viljandi	SK EST 3:32,6 10
41 W 3 Diāna	Kromane 1997 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:34,3 11
41 W 2 Sandija	Emsina 1998 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:35,3 12
41 W 1 Dace	Traine 1998 MSĢ	TSV	Jūrmala LAT 3:37,3 13
41 W 9 Mona	Küüts 1997 Pärnu	SK EST 3:40,8 14
41 W 11 Carmelin	Pellenen 1998 TÜASK EST 3:41,9 15
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42 LM 6 Reigo	Pihlak 1985 SAK	Tartu EST 3:02,7 1
42 LM 4 Kermo	Randmäe 1996 Viljandi	SK EST 3:02,9 2
42 LM 2 Karl-August	Ruusalep 1997 TÜASK EST 3:04,9 3
42 LM 9 Joonatan	Kama 1997 TÜASK EST 3:06,5 4
42 LM 5 Sarunas	Stepukonis 1987 Academia	Remigum LTU 3:07,5 5
42 LM 7 Ģirts	Sokolovs 1998 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:08,3 6
42 LM 8 Kalvis	Kazaks 1997 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:09,7 7
42 LM 1 Dāgs	Rūdis	Bareika 1998 MSĢ	TSV	SASS LAT 3:22,5 8

*
43 M 8 Pavel	Shurmei 1976 SUB7 BLR 2:42,5 1
43 M 5 Joel	Naukkarinen 1993 Neste	RC FIN 2:42,6 2
43 M 10 Tõnu	Endrekson 1979 Pärnu	SK EST 2:44,4 3
43 M 9 Allar	Raja 1983 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:45,7 4
43 M 7 Antti	Kilpeläinen 1993 Neste	RC FIN 2:46,4 5
43 M 14 Kaur	Kuslap 1990 Viljandi	SK EST 2:48,6 6
43 M 11 Jakob	Kazakov 1993 Sisekaitseakadeemia EST 2:48,8 7
43 M 3 Joosep	Laos 1992 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:49,0 8
43 M 2 Geir	Suursild 1994 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:52,6 9
43 M 12 Margus	Kodasmaa 1998 Pärnu	SK EST 2:52,6 10
43 M 4 Kaspar	Taimsoo 1987 Viljandi	SK EST 2:54,7 11
43 M 13 Sten-Erik	Anderson 1991 Pärnu	Kalev EST 2:55,2 12
43 M 6 Oskar	Kuzmin 1993 Tallinna	SK EST 2:57,2 13
43 M 1 Povilas	Stankūnas 1997 IK	"Favoritas" LTU 2:59,7 14
43 M 15 Cristofer	Hillep 1992 Tallinna	SK EST 3:02,5 15
43 M 16 Andreas	Lünekund 1995 Pärnu	SK EST 3:06,6 16

President	of	the	Jury:	Jaarek	Konsa


